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NRPUC No.10- Gas

NORTHERN UTILITIES, INC.

SUPPLEMENT NO. 1

Issued: July 28, 2011 Issued by: ___________________________
Effective: August 1, 2011 Title: Treasurer
Authorized by NHPUC Order No. 25,252, in Docket No. DG 11-069, dated July 22, 2011



NHPUC No. 10— Gas Supplement No. 1
Northern Utilities, Inc. First Revised Page 1

Issued in lieu of Original Page 1

SUPPLEMENT NO. 1

TEMPORARY RATES

A temporary rate delivery charge of $0.0293 per therm shall be billed by the Company to all
customers taking service under all Rate Schedules of this tariff.

Issued: July 28, 2011 Issued by: _________________________
Effective: August 1, 2011 Title: Treasurer
Authorized by NKPUC Order No. 25,252, in Docket No. DG 11-069, dated July 22, 2011



NHPUC No.10- Gas
NORTHERN UTILITIES, INC.

NORTHERN UTILITIES, INC. - NEW HAMPSHIRE DWISION

Supplement No. I
Original Page 2

Cost of Gas

(1) Includes temporary rate adjustment of $00293

SUMMER SEASON RESIDENTIAL RATES

Issued: July 28, 2011 Issued by:
Effective: With Service Rendered On and After August 1,2011 Title:
Authorized by NHPUC Order No. 25,252, in Docket No. DG 11-069, dated July 22, 2011.

22~
Treasurer

Summer Season Total Total Billed Rates
May 2011 - October2011 Tariff Delivery Rates Tariff Rates, LDAC

Rates (1) (Includes LDAC) Plus Cost of Gas
Residential Heating Tariff Rate R 5:

Monthly Customer Charge $9.50 $9.50 $9.50
First 50 therms $04395 $0.4851 $1 .1536
All usage over 50 therms $03283 $0.3739 $1 .0424

LDAC $0.0456
Gas Cost Adiustment:

Cost of Gas $0.6685

Residential Heating Tariff Rate R 10:
Low Income Monthly Customer Charge $3.80 $3.80 $3.80

First 50 therms $01934 $0.2390 $0.9075
All usage over 50 therms $01489 $0.1945 $0.8630

LDAC $O.0456
Gas Cost Adiustment:

Cost of Gas $0.6685

Residential Non-Heating Tariff Rate R 6:
Bi-monthly Customer Charge

First 20 therms
All usage over 20 therms

$19.00
$04360
$0.3375

$19.00
$0.48 1 6
$0.3831

Monthly Customer Charge
First 10 therms
All usage over 10 therms

LDAC
Gas (~t Adiiiqfmc,nf

$19.00
$1 .1501
$1 .0516

$9.50
$04360
$0.3375

$0.0456

$9.50
$0.4816
$0.3831

$9.50
$1 .1501
$1 .0516

$0.6685

Residential Non-Heating Tariff Rate R 11:
Low Income Bi-monthly Customer Charge $13.80 $13.80 $13.80

First 20 therms $03377 $0.3833 $1 .0518
All usage over 20 the rms $02628 $0.3084 $0.9769

Monthly Customer Charge $6.90 $6.90 $6.90
First 10 therms $0.3377 $0.3833 $1 .0518
All usage over 10 therms $02628 $0.3084 $0.9769

LDAC $0.0456
Gas Cost Adiustment:

Cost of Gas $0.6685



NHPUC No. 10 - Gas
NORTHERN UTILITIES, INC.

NORTHERN UTILITIES - NEW HAMPSHIRE DWISION

Supplement No. I
Otiginal Page 3

SUMMER SEASON C&I RATES

C~I l-tigfl Annual/Low Winter

(1) Indudes temporary rate adjustment of $00293

Issued: July 28, 2011
Effective: With Service Rendered On and After August 1, 2011

Issued by:
Title: Treasurer

Summer Season Total Total Billed Rates
May 2011 - October 2011 Tariff Delivery Rates Tariff Rates, LDAC

Rates (1) (Includes LDAC) Plus Cost of Gas
C&l Low Annual/High Winter Tariff Rate G 40:

Monthly Customer Charge $18.70 $18.70 $18.70
First 75 therms $03370 $0.3619 $1.0865
All usage over 75 therms $02300 $02549 $0.9795

LDAC $0.0249
Gas Cost Adiustment:

Cost of Gas $0.7246

C&l Low Annual/Low Winter Tariff Rate G 50:
Monthly Customer Charge

First 75 therms
All usage over 75 therms

LDAC
Gas Cost Adiustment:

Cost of Gas

$18.70$18.70
$0. 33 11
$02262

$0.0249

$0.5987

$0.3560
$0.2511

C&l Medium Annual/High Winter Tariff Rate G 41:
Monthly Customer Charge

$18.70
$0.9547
$0.8498

$60.30

All usage
LDAC
Gas Cost Adiustment:

Cost of Gas

$60.30

$0.1666$01417
$0.0249

S0.7246

$60.30

$0.8912

C&l Medium Annual/Low Winter Tariff Rate G 51:
Monthly Customer Charge

First 1000 therms
All usage over 1000 therms

LDAC
Gas Cost Adiustment:

Cost of Gas

$60.30
$0.1654
$0.1322

$60.30
$0.1 405
$0.1 073

$0.0249

$0.5987

C&l High Annual/High Winter Tariff Rate G 42:
Monthly Customer Charge

$60.30
$0.7641
$0.7309

All usage
LDAC
Gas Cost Adiustment:

Cost of Gas

$254.00

$01257
$0.0249

$0.7246

$254.00

$0.1506

$254.00

$0.8752

Tariff Kate Li 52:

Monthly Customer Charge $254.00 $254.00 $254.00

All usage $00946 $0.1195 $0.7182
LDAC $0.0249
Gas Cost Adiustment:

Cost of Gas $0.5987

Authorized by NHPUC Order No. 25,252, in Docket No. DG 11.069, dated July 22, 2011.



NHPUC No. 10 - Gas Supplement No. I
NORTHERN UTILITIES, INC. Original Page 4

NORTHERN UTILITIES, INC. - NEW HAMPSHIRE DIVISION
SUMMER SEASON DELIVERY RATES

Summer Season Total
May 2011 - October2011 Tariff Delivery Rates

— Rates (1) (Includes LDAC)
C&I Low Annual/High Winter Tariff Rate T 40:

Monthly Customer Charge $18.70 $18.70
First 75 therms $03370 $0.3619
All usage over 75 therms $02300 $0.2549

LDAC $0.0249

C&I Low Annual/Low Winter Tariff Rate T 50: —

Monthly Customer Charge $18.70 $18.70
First 75 therms $0331 I $0.3560
All usage over 75 themis $02262 $0.251 I

LDAC $0.0249
C&l Medium Annual/High Winter Tariff Rate T 41:

Monthly Customer Charge $60.30 $60.30

All usage $0.1417 $0.1 666

LDAC — $0.0249
C&I Medium Annual/Low Winter Tariff Rate T 51:

Monthly Customer Charge $60.30 $60.30
First 1000 therms $01405 $0.1654
All usage over 1000 therms $01073 $0.1 322

LDAC — $0.0249
C&I High Annual/High Winter Tariff Rate T 42:

Monthly Customer Charge $254.00 $254.00

All usage $01257 $0.1506

LDAC — $0.0249
C&I High Annual/Low Winter Tariff Rate T 52:

Monthly Customer Charge $254.00 $254.00

All usage $00946 $0.1195

LDAC $0.0249
C&I Interruptible Transportation Tariff Rate IT:

Monthly Customer Charge $170.21 $170.21
First 20,000 therms $00700 $0.0700
All usage over 20,000 therms — $0.0640 $0.0640

(1) Includes temporary rate adjustment of $00293

Issued: July 28, 2011 Issued by:
Effective: With Service Rendered On and After August 1,2011 Title: Treasurer
Authorized by NHPUC Order No.25,252, in Docket No. DG 11-069, dated July 22, 2011



NHPUC No.10- Gas

NORTHERN UTILITIES, INC.

SUPPLEMENT NO. 1

I Is~ued: May 2, 2011 July 28, 2011 Issued by: _____________________
Effective: August 1, 2011 Title: Treasurer
Authorized by NHPUC Order No. 25,252, in Docket No. DG 11-069, dated July 22, 2011.



NHPUC No. 10— Gas Supplement No. 1
Northern Utilities, Inc. First Revised Page 1

Issued in lieu of Original Page 1

SUPPLEMENT NO. 1

TEMPORARY RATES

I A temporary rate delivery charge of $0.O3f~4- .0293 per therm shall be billed by the Company to
all customers taking service under all Rate Schedules of this tariff.

I Issued: May 2, 2011 July 28, 2011 Issued by: ______________________
Effective: August 1,2011 Title: Treasurer
Authorized by NT-fPUC Order No. 25,252, in Docket No. DG 11-069, dated July 22, 2011



NHPUC No.10- Gas
NORTHERN UTILITIES, INC.

NORTHERN UTILITIES, INC. - NEW HAMPSHIRE DWISION

Supplement No. I
Original Page 2

SUMMER SEASON RESIDENTIAL RATES

Residential Heating Tariff Rate R 10:
Low Income Monthly Customer Charge

First 50 therms
All usage over 50 therms

LDAC
Gas Cost Adjustment:

Cost of Gas

Monthly Customer Charge
First 10 therms
All usage over 10 therms

LDAC
Gas Cost Adiustment:

Cost of Gas

(1) Includes temporary rate adjustment of $00293

Issued: July 28, 2011 Issued by: V.

Effective: With Service Rendered On and After August 1, 2011 Title: Treasurer
Authorized by NHPUC Order No. 25,252, in Docket No. DG 11-069, dated July 22, 2011.

Summer Season Total Total Billed Rates
May 2011 - October 2011 Tariff Delivery Rates Tariff Rates, LDAC

Rates (1) (Includes LDAC) Plus Cost of Gas
Residential Heating Tariff Rate R 5:

Monthly Customer Charge $9.50 $9.50 $9.50
First 50 therms $.0~4-1-02$0.4395 S4.~$0.4851 $1.1 2431.1536

V All usage over 50 therms ~2~9~.0S0.3283 SJ~444g$0.3739 $1-~0441
LDAC $0.0458
Gas Cost Adiustment:

Cost of Gas $O.6686

$3.80
$0-4644$0. 1934
SOl 1 96$0.1489

$0.0456

$3.80
~2Q~$0.2390
SO 1652$0j945

Residential Non-Heating Tariff Rate R 6:
Bi-monthly Customer Charge

First 20 therms
All usage over 20 therms

$3.80
$0378209075
$0~8~.70.8630

$06685

$19.00
SO~4C6-7$0.4360
SO4O%~ SO. 3375

$19.00
$Q-4.52.3$0 481 6
S04.$38$0.3831

$19.00
$342~31 .1501
Si .022351.0516

$9.50
0406Z50.4360
SO 03250.3 375

$00456

$9.50
3~303$0.481 6
&G~-2333S0.3831

$9.50
$3420311501
$1-~02231 .0516

$06685

Residential Non-Heating Tariff Rate R 11:
Low Income Bi-monthly Customer Charge $13.80 $13.80 $13.80

First 20 therms 30403450.3377 30-034050.3833 $4-402-51 .0518
All usage over 20 therms S0.2335$0.2628 SO.2791$0.3084 $0--94030.9769

Monthly Customer Charge $6.90 $6.90 $6.90
First 10 therms 50.308450.3377 S0.3540$0.3833 $4423510518
All usage over 10 therms $O~2335$0.2628 30-2-7-9450.3084 $09476309769

LDAC $00456
Gas Cost Adlustment:

Cost of Gas $06685



NHPUC No. 10- Gas
NORTHERN UTILITIES, INC.

Supplement No. I
Original Page 3

NORTHERN UTILITIES - NEW HAMPSHIRE DIVISION
SUMMER SEASON C&I RATES

Cost of Gas

$60.30
50.111250.1405
5o~o-7~g$o. 1073

50.0249

$05987

Issued: July 28, 2011 Issued by:
Effective: With Service Rendered On and After August 1, 2011 Title:
Authorized by NHPUC Order No. 25,252, in Docket No. DG 11-069, dated July 22, 2011

Treasurer

Summer Season Total Total Billed Rates
May 2010 - October 2010 Tariff Delivery Rates Tariff Rates, LDAC

Rates (1) (Includes LDAC) Plus Cost of Gas
C&I Low Annual/High Winter Tariff Rate G 40:

Monthly Customer Charge $18.70 $18.70 $18.70
First 75 therms $040Z7S0.3370 S0.3326$0.3619 Si .05721.0865
All usage over 75 therms .S0.2007$0.2300 50.225650.2549 $0~Q~~5

LDAC $00249
Gas Cost Adiustment:

Cost of Gas 50.7246

C&l Low Annual/Low Winter Tariff Rate G 50:
Monthly Customer Charge $18.70 $18.70 $18.70

First 75 therms 50.301 8$0.331 1 50~3~7S0.3560 $0925409547
All usage over 75 therms S0~.i-9.59$0.2262 50~-2-2~1-5$0.251 I $08~052~28

LDAC 50.0249
Gas Cost Adiustment:

Cost of Gas 50.5987

C&l Medium Annual/High Wi Tariff Rate G 41:
Monthly Customer Charge $60.30 $60.30 $60.30

All usage W~442~$0.1417 S0.1373$0.1666 $08 4-90.8912
LDAC 50.0249
Gas Cost AdIustment:

Cost of Gas 50.7246

C&l Medium Annual/Low WirTariff Rate G 51:
Monthly Customer Charge

First 1000 therms
All Usage Over 1000 therms

LDAC
(~,,c, ~ A,Ihr.,f.,,~nf.

$60.30
S0.1361$0.1654
50-1-02950.1322

$60.30
$~Th41
$04~9

C&l High Annual/High WinteiTariff Rate G 42:
Monthly Customer Charge $254.00 $254.00 $254.00

All usage S0.0961$0.1257 50421350.1506 $0~84590.8752
LDAC 50.0249
Gas Cost Adiustment:

Cost of Gas 50.7246

C&I High Annual/Low Winter Tariff Rate G 52:
Monthly Customer Charge $254.00 $254.00 $254.00

All usage S0.0653$0.0946 $0~0~02$0.1195 $0S&89P1j.~
LDAC $0.0249
Gas Cost Adjustment:

Cost of Gas - 50.5987
(1) Includes temproary rate adjustment of $00293



NHPUC No. 10 - Gas Supplement No. I
NORTHERN UTILITIES, INC. Original Page 4

NORTHERN UTILITIES, INC. - NEW HAMPSHIRE DIVISION
SUMMER SEASON DELWERY RATES

Summer Season - Total
May 2011 - October2011 Tariff Delivery Rates

Rates (1) (Includes LDAC)
C&l Low Annual/High Winter Tariff Rate T 40:

Monthly Customer Charge $18.70 $18.70
First 75 therms SO 3077$0.3370 SQ 3326$0.3619
All usage over 75 therms SO 2007$0.2300 $0 2256$0.2549

LDAC — $00249

C&l Low Annual/Low Winter Tariff Rate T 50: —

Monthly Customer Charge $18.70 $18.70
First 75 therms SQ 301 8$0.3311 0 3267$0.3560
All usage over 75 therms -1-9€-9$0.2262 0 221 8$0.251 1

LDAC $00249
C&l Medium Annual/High Winter Tariff Rate T 41: -

Monthly Customer Charge $60.30 $60.30

All usage So ‘i2~$0.1417 $0 1373$0.1666

LDAC - $0.0249
C&l Medium Annual/Low Winter Tariff Rate T 51:

Monthly Customer Charge $60.30 $60.30
First 1000 therms 30 1112$0 1405 SO 1361$0.1654
All usage over 1000 therms $00 80$0.1073 SO 1029$0.1322

LDAC $00249
C&l High Annual/High Winter Tariff Rate T 42: -

Monthly Customer Charge $254.00 $254.00

All usage ~Q-~4$0.1257 SO 1213.$0.1506

LDAC $0.0249
C&l High Annual/Low Winter Tariff Rate T 52:

Monthly Customer Charge $254.00 $254.00

All usage so 0653$0.0946 $G-~oO2$0.1 195

LDAC - $00249
C&l Interruptible Transportation Tariff Rate IT:

Monthly Customer Charge $170.21 $170.21
First 20,000 therms $0 0107$Q.Q700 $0 0107$0.0700
All usage over 20,000 therms - $0 03~I7$0.0640 $0 O3~I7$0.0640

(1) Includes temporary rate adjustment of $00293

Issued: July 28, 2011 Issued by:
Effective: With Service Rendered On and After August 1, 2011 Title: Treasurer
Authorized by NHPUC Order No. 25,252, in Docket No. 11-069, dated July 22, 2011


